

Form	PTO-1595	U.S. Department of Commerce
Doc	ket No. 20206-135 (P00-3281US) RE 1015	935013
1000	To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Plea	ise record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Harry Anthony Leslie	
	•	Name: Compaq Information Technologies Group, L.P.
	Additional name of conveying party attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address:
<u> </u>	Notice of community mad 12/19/0/	Internal Address:
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: MC: 110701
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
		20555 SH 249
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	י פי
	☐ Other:	City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77070
		3100
Exe	cution Date: December 18, 2001	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4.	Application number(s) or patent numbers:	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: December 18, 2001
	if this document is being fried together with a new approachen,	the execution date of the approach to becomes 10, 2001
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B.Patent No.(s)
	1 - 1 7 2 - 4	
	10027309 Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5.	Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning	
	ument should be mailed:	patents involved:
doc	amont should be muned.	
	Name: Leah Sherry, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	Address: Oppenheimer, Wolff & Donnelly, LLP	☑ Enclosed
	Customer No. 25696 P.O. Box 10356	✓ Any discrepancy or overpayment is authorized to be
	1.0, DOX 10230	charged to deposit account
	City: Palo Alto State: California ZIP: 94303	
		8. Deposit Account number:
		02 2064
		02-3964 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.	
		on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	original document.	· C ·
		12 10 101
	Leah Sherry.: 43,918	12-19-01
	Name of Person Signing Signat	
L	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4
/54 /0/	DAT FRATIET AAAAAAAA AAAAAAA	
	001 EHAILE1 00000034 023964 10027309	
FC:58	31 4.00 CH 36.00 OP /	

04 FC:581

SV: 239916 v01 12/19/2001

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Harry Anthony Leslie, am sole inventor of "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ROWCOUNT ESTIMATION WITH MULTI-COLUMN STATISTICS AND HISTOGRAMS" application for United States Letters Patent which is executed of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P., a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P., all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P. for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P., as assignee of my entire interest, and hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And I further hereby covenant and agree that I will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P., its successors, assigns or other legal representative shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And I do further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, communicate to COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P., its successors, assigns or other

U.S. Assignment

Page 1 SV: 238274 v01 12/07/2001

PATENT REEL: 012413 FRAME: 0856

## 20206-135 (P00-3281US)

legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to me, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

Inventor's Signature:	Hary Cathon Telle	Date: Decenter 18,000
Typed Name:	Harry Anthony Leslie	
Home Address:	27240 Moody Rd, Los Altos, CA 94022	
Citizenship:	U.S.A.	

U.S. Assignment

Page 2 SV: 238274 v01 12/07/2001

20206-135 (P00-3281US)

	NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)
	) ss.
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA	)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL



Notary Public

U.S. Assignment

**RECORDED: 12/19/2001** 

Page 3 SV: 238274 v01 12/07/2001

PATENT REEL: 012413 FRAME: 0858